BURSARY APPLICATION 2022

; southernfarms

CLOSING DATE FOR APPLICATIONS: 30 November 2021

1. DETAILS OF APPLICANT

11

1.2

1.3

14

15

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

111

1.12

1.13

1.14

1.15

TITLE

SURNAME

FIRST NAME

DATE OF BIRTH

NATIONALITY

POSTAL ADDRESS

PHYSICAL HOME ADDRESS

CONTACT NUMBERS

EMAIL ADDRESS

GENERAL STATE OF HEALTH

HIGH SCHOOL ATTENDED

YEAR PASSED GRADE 12

HAVE YOU EVER BEEN CONVICTED OF A CRIME

BEFORE?

IF YES, PLEASE STATE CRIMES

AGE

(Home) (Mobile)

ATTACH: CERTIFIED COPY OF ID, MATRIC CERTIFICATE AND DRIVER LICENCE.




2. ALTERNATIVE CONTACT SHOULD APPLICANT BE UNAVAILABLE

2.1

2.2

23

24

SURNAME AND INITIALS

RELATIONSHIP

ADDRESS

CONTACT NUMBERS

(Home) (Mobile)

3. DETAILS OF APPLICANT’S MOTHER / FATHER / GUARDIAN

3.1

3.2

33

34

3.5

3.6

SURNAME AND INITIALS

EMPLOYER

POSITION HELD

ADDRESS

CONTACT NUMBERS

(Home) (Mobile)

ATTACH: PROOF OF INCOME / AFFIDAVIT OF UNEMPLOYMENT

4. FURTHER STUDY

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

NAME OF DEGREE / DIPLOMA

(Provide full particulars of degree / diploma and subjects)

DATE STUDIES COMMENCED

DURATION OF DEGREE / DIPLOMA

STUDY YEAR IN 2022

STUDENT NUMBER

COST OF PROPOSED STUDY FOR 2022

HOW WILL THE COSTS BE FUNDED?




(eg. Own contribution, other bursaries for wich you applied, study loans, contribution by parents,etc)

DO YOU HAVE A SCHOLARSHIP, BURSARY OR

4.8 LOAN AT PRESENT

4.9 IFYES, WHO HAS IT BEEN AWARDED BY ‘

4.10 VALUE OF THE AWARD ‘

411 SERVICE OBLIGATION ATTACHED TO
) SCHOLARSHIP, BURSARY OR LOAN

4.12 PHYSICAL ADDRESS ON CAMPUS

ATTACH: ACADEMIC RECORD, CURRENT STUDENT ACCOUNT STATEMENT FROM STELLENBOSCH

4.13 UNIVERSITY

5. OTHER

5.1 LIST GENERAL INTERESTS AND EXTRAMURAL ACTIVITIES

5.2 ANY PARTICULAR ACHIEVEMENTS ATTAINED

5.3 FURTHER PARTICULARS YOU WISH TO GIVE IN SUPPORT OF YOUR APPLICATION

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

DATE



INFORMATION REGARDING BURSARY APPLICATIONS

1.

3.

CANDIDATES WHO ARE ELIGIBLE

1.1.

1.2.

1.3.

South African Citizens with a valid ID number residing in the Republic of South Africa currently
studying full time at Stellenbosch University and who have successfully completed their 15t or
2" year of studying at Stellenbosch University may apply for a bursary for their 2" or 3™ year
of studying at Stellenbosch University;

Students who are willing to do vacation work at Southern Farms (Northern Cape) or any
affiliated farm during the December holiday period;

Fields of study:

e Plant & Soil Science

e  Food Production Systems

e  Agricultural Economics

e  Agricultural Production & Management

1.4. First preference will be given to:

Previously disadvantaged individuals which shall include:

e Black/coloured/Indian applicants or persons with disabilities;
e  Applicants with a financial need

e Unemployed Youth (age group 19 — 25)

VALUE OF THE BURSARY

2.1. The bursary will cover the following costs to the sole discression of Southern Farm (Pty) Ltd:

2.1.1. Registration Fees

2.1.2. Tuition Fees — will be paid directly to Stellenbosch University in accordance with their
payment regulations

2.1.3. Prescribed Text Books

2.1.4. Accommodation allowance — Attach proof of accommodation cost per year
(Hostel/Flat/Room)

2.1.5. Any other amount at the discression of the Company

2.2. It shall be the successful applicant’s responsibility to ensure that the Company is timeously

informed of the due dates for payment of all monies and to furnish the Company with all
invoices and documents related to the costs involved.

REPAYMENT OF BURSARIES

3.1. Successful applicants may be expected to remain in the employ of the Company for a period

equal to the number of years of the awarded bursary (“work back period”). Such employment
is subject to the normal selection criteria and procedures, salary and employment conditions
of the Company.



3.2. Should the successful applicant’s employment be terminated for any reasons as stipulated in
the Basic Terms and Conditions of the Temporary Service Contract, prior to full work back
period being completed, the applicant agrees to repay the assistance that was provided equal
to the period that is not completed under the work back period.

3.3. Successful applicants will be required to work during June and December holiday periods at
the business address or such other farm or address at discression of the Company in the

relevant year in which the bursary was awarded.

3.4. Having a bursary, “work back period” or temporary holiday work at the Company, does not
guarantee a permanent position at the Company or any of the other farms.

4. APPLICATION AND SELECTION

4.1. The application form must be fully and correctly completed and signed by the applicant;

4.2. All documents requested on the application form must be submitted and failure to comply
may result in the application being deemed incomplete;

4.3. Any false information supplied, will lead to immediate cancellation of a bursary;

4.4. Applicants will be expected to attend a quarterly progress meeting at the Company’s office
in Stellenbosch;

4.5. Successful applicants will be informed during December or January;

PLEASE NOTE:
e Meeting the criteria does not guarantee entitlement.
e Bursaries are renewable annually, subject to proof of progress from Stellenbosch University.
o The successful candidate will need to sign a contract specifying the terms and conditions of
the bursary.

APPLICATION FORMS TO BE RETURNED TO:

Bianca Levens

Tel. 021 883 2408

Fax. 021 883 3907

Email. Bianca@southerncrossmm.co.za



