

# **BURSARY APPLICATION 2022**

**CLOSING DATE FOR APPLICATIONS: 30 November 2021** 

1. DETAILS OF APPLICANT					
1.1	TITLE				
1.2	SURNAME				
1.3	FIRST NAME				
1.4	DATE OF BIRTH	AGE			
1.5	NATIONALITY				
1.6	POSTAL ADDRESS				
1.7	PHYSICAL HOME ADDRESS				
1.8	CONTACT NUMBERS	(Home) (Mobile)			
1.9	EMAIL ADDRESS				
1.10	GENERAL STATE OF HEALTH				
1.11	HIGH SCHOOL ATTENDED				
1.12	YEAR PASSED GRADE 12				
1.13	HAVE YOU EVER BEEN CONVICTED (BEFORE?	OF A CRIME			
1.14	IF YES, PLEASE STATE CRIMES				
1.15	ATTACH: CERTIFIED COPY OF ID, M.	ATRIC CERTIFICATE AND DRIVER LICENCE.			

2. ALTERNATIVE CONTACT SHOULD APPLICANT BE UNAVAILABLE						
2.1	SURNAME AND INITIALS					
2.2	RELATIONSHIP					
2.3	ADDRESS					
2.4	CONTACT NUMBERS	(Home)	(Mobile)			
2 01	ETAILS OF ADDITIONALL'S MOTHE	D / EATUED / CL	IAPDIAN			
3. DETAILS OF APPLICANT'S MOTHER / FATHER / GUARDIAN						
3.1	SURNAME AND INITIALS					
3.2	EMPLOYER					
3.3	POSITION HELD					
3.4	ADDRESS					
3.5	CONTACT NUMBERS	(Home)	(Mobile)			
3.6	ATTACH: PROOF OF INCOME / AFFI	DAVIT OF UNEMPLO	DYMENT			
4. FURTHER STUDY						
4.1	NAME OF DEGREE / DIPLOMA					
	(Provide full particulars of degree / diploma and subjects)					
4.2	DATE STUDIES COMMENCED					
4.3	DURATION OF DEGREE / DIPLOMA					
4.4	STUDY YEAR IN 2022					
4.5	STUDENT NUMBER					
4.6	COST OF PROPOSED STUDY FOR 20	22				
4.7	HOW WILL THE COSTS BE FUNDED?	,				

4.8	DO YOU HAVE A SCHOLARSHIP, BURSARY OR LOAN AT PRESENT					
4.9	IF YES, WHO HAS IT BEEN AWARDED BY					
4.10	VALUE OF THE AWARD					
4.11	SERVICE OBLIGATION ATTACHED TO SCHOLARSHIP, BURSARY OR LOAN					
4.12	PHYSICAL ADDRESS ON CAMPUS					
4.13	ATTACH: ACADEMIC RECORD, CURRENT STUDENT A UNIVERSITY	ACCOUNT STATEMENT FROM STELLENBOSCH				
5. OTHER						
5.1	L LIST GENERAL INTERESTS AND EXTRAMURAL ACTIVITIES					
5.2	ANY PARTICULAR ACHIEVEMENTS ATTAINED					
5.3	FURTHER PARTICULARS YOU WISH TO GIVE IN SUPPORT OF YOUR APPLICATION					
Í						
SIGNAT	TURE OF APPLICANT					
	-					
DATE	<del></del>					

(eg. Own contribution, other bursaries for wich you applied, study loans, contribution by parents,etc)

### INFORMATION REGARDING BURSARY APPLICATIONS

### 1. CANDIDATES WHO ARE ELIGIBLE

- 1.1. South African Citizens with a valid ID number residing in the Republic of South Africa currently studying full time at Stellenbosch University and who have successfully completed their 1<sup>st</sup> or 2<sup>nd</sup> year of studying at Stellenbosch University may apply for a bursary for their 2<sup>nd</sup> or 3<sup>rd</sup> year of studying at Stellenbosch University;
- 1.2. Students who are willing to do vacation work at Southern Farms (Northern Cape) or any affiliated farm during the December holiday period;
- 1.3. Fields of study:
  - Plant & Soil Science
  - Food Production Systems
  - Agricultural Economics
  - Agricultural Production & Management
- 1.4. First preference will be given to:

Previously disadvantaged individuals which shall include:

- Black/coloured/Indian applicants or persons with disabilities;
- · Applicants with a financial need
- Unemployed Youth (age group 19 25)

## 2. VALUE OF THE BURSARY

- 2.1. The bursary will cover the following costs to the sole discression of Southern Farm (Pty) Ltd:
  - 2.1.1. Registration Fees
  - 2.1.2. Tuition Fees will be paid directly to Stellenbosch University in accordance with their payment regulations
  - 2.1.3. Prescribed Text Books
  - 2.1.4. Accommodation allowance Attach proof of accommodation cost per year (Hostel/Flat/Room)
  - 2.1.5. Any other amount at the discression of the Company
- 2.2. It shall be the successful applicant's responsibility to ensure that the Company is timeously informed of the due dates for payment of all monies and to furnish the Company with all invoices and documents related to the costs involved.

### 3. REPAYMENT OF BURSARIES

3.1. Successful applicants may be expected to remain in the employ of the Company for a period equal to the number of years of the awarded bursary ("work back period"). Such employment is subject to the normal selection criteria and procedures, salary and employment conditions of the Company.

3.2. Should the successful applicant's employment be terminated for any reasons as stipulated in the Basic Terms and Conditions of the Temporary Service Contract, prior to full work back period being completed, the applicant agrees to repay the assistance that was provided equal to the period that is not completed under the work back period.

3.3. Successful applicants will be required to work during June and December holiday periods at the business address or such other farm or address at discression of the Company in the relevant year in which the bursary was awarded.

3.4. Having a bursary, "work back period" or temporary holiday work at the Company, does not guarantee a permanent position at the Company or any of the other farms.

### 4. APPLICATION AND SELECTION

4.1. The application form must be fully and correctly completed and signed by the applicant;

4.2. All documents requested on the application form must be submitted and failure to comply may result in the application being deemed incomplete;

4.3. Any false information supplied, will lead to immediate cancellation of a bursary;

4.4. Applicants will be expected to attend a quarterly progress meeting at the Company's office in Stellenbosch;

4.5. Successful applicants will be informed during December or January;

### PLEASE NOTE:

Meeting the criteria does not guarantee entitlement.

Bursaries are renewable annually, subject to proof of progress from Stellenbosch University.

 The successful candidate will need to sign a contract specifying the terms and conditions of the bursary.

### **APPLICATION FORMS TO BE RETURNED TO:**

Bianca Levens Tel. 021 883 2408 Fax. 021 883 3907

Email. Bianca@southerncrossmm.co.za